SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE
U.S. GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION NO. 2
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE I
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT Ps# 0018k 10/21}10

TO LEASE NO.

(G8-05B- 17876

ADDRESS OF PREMISES

Marquette Plaza, 250 Marquette Ave.; 3™ floor, Minneapolis, MN 55401-2183

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between

FRM Associates, LL.C.

whaose address is 250 Marquette Avenue; Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN. 55401-2183

Herein afier called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
effective as of the date of this Supplemental Agreement?2 , as follows:

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No. 2 is issued to establish the lease term effective date and to reflect the annual rent.
Paragraph 2 of the SF2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and repiaced with the following:
2. TOHAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on
March 18, 2010 and extended through March 17, 2020, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be
hereinafter set forth. The Government may terminate this lease at any time after June 30, 2015, by giving
ninety (90) DAYS NOTICE in writing to the Lessor and no rental shall accrue after the effective date of
termination. Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing. The term of
this lease is ten (10} years, five (3) years firm.

(continued on page 2)

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

( Titte)
IN PRESE
250 Mavguetie. Pt ,Ste 240
(Address)

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Lease Contracting Officer
(Cificial Title)

BY

naapolz M) 55490 ¢

GSA DC 68-1176 (SPEEM computer generated form:JAN 92) GSAFORM 276 wLenrFe o2



Page 2 of 3
SLA 2; GS-05B- 17876

I 1 inncapolis, MN.

Paragraph 3 of the SF2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent

Rent Components per year Years 1-5 Years 6-10
Shell Rent $438,700.96 $627,217.76
T.1.5 {60 months at 8% interest rate) $274,036.58 $0.00
Operating cost base $215,036.96 $215,036.96
Real Estate Taxes $76.365.28 $76.365.28
Total Annual Rent: $1.004,139.78 $918,620.00

Two structured parking spaces located at 250 Marquette Avenue are included in the shell rent.
A lumpsum payment of $23,927.17 wilt be due to the Lessor.
An invoice must be submitted directly to: GSA Greater Southwest Finance Center (7BCP), P.O. Box 17181, Fort Worth, Texas,

76102 or to the GSA Finance Website at www financegsa.gov. Your invoice must be on letterhead of the lessor, include an
invoice number, this lease number, and the following Pegasus Document Number: PS¥ 0 © 1§66 73

Rent checks shall be made payable to:

FRM ASSOCIATES, LLC
250 Marquetie Avenue

Suite 200

Minneapolis, MN 55401-2183

Paragraph 13 of the SF2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
13. Operating cost adjustments: The rent is subject to annual operating cost adjustments in accordance with Section
4.3 of Solicitation for Offers No. GS-05B-17876 within this lease. It is understood and agreed that for
operating cost adjustment purposes, the first year’s operating cost will be £215,036.96 or $6.73 RSF.
Paragraph 14 of the SF2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
14. Real Estate Tax Adjustments: The lease is subject to annual tax escalations in accordance with Section 4.2 of

the SFO No. GS-05B-17876. 1t is understood and agreed that for real estate tax adjustment purposes, the first
yeat’s real estate tax will be $76,365.28 or $2.39/ RSF.

Supplemental Lease Agreement 2
G5-05B-17876

Lessor Initials_!ii_ Govt Initials fh!n



Page 3 of 3
SLA 2; GS-05B- 17876

_ Minneapolis, MN.

Paragraph 15 of the SF2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

I5. Government’s percent of the net usf area of the building: It is understood and agreed that for real estate tax
adjustment purposes, in accordance with Section 4.2 of Solicitation for Offers NO. GS-05B-17876 within this
lease, the Government will occupy 6.113% percent of the net usable square foot area of the building.

Paragraph 22 of the SF2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

22. Lease Common Area Factor: The Lease Common Area Factor is 1.189974303 (26,851 useble square feet
multiplied by 1.189974303 equals 31,952 rentable square feet of space).

Supplemental Lease Agreement 2
GS-05B-17876

Lessor Initials ﬂ’! Govt Initials (!i [!l






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMN17876-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



